·P16000068501

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ddress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone) #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		_		

Office Use Only



700288912357

08/12/16--01012--006 **70.00

ZHIL AUG IZ FM 3: 23

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SECRETARY OF STATE

SUBJECT: Johnson	Johnson & Woodall Services, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)			
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:	
₩ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fec, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

name of the corpo			
TICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address Boulevard NE		Mailing address, if different is:
artment 7111		4 7.04 4	
nt Petersburg, Flo	rida 33716		
TICLE III PUR	POSE h the corporation is organized is:	all lawful business.	
	of stock is:		DaShaun Jahnson CEO D. P.
number of shares	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D		
number of shares	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive		e:10901 Brighton Bay Boulevard N
number of shares TICLE V INT	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D	Name and Titl	10901 Brighton Bay Boulevard N Apartment 7111
number of shares TICLE V INT	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 LaVerne Johnson, D	Name and Titl	Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 Ada Maldonado, COO, D. S. T.
number of shares TICLE V INIT Name and T Address	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 LaVerne Johnson, D	Name and Titl Address:	Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 Ada Maldonado, COO, D. S. T.
Name and Ti	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 ttle: LaVerne Johnson, D	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl	Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 C: Ada Maldonado, COO, D, S, T
Name and Ti	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 tle: LaVerne Johnson, D 1229 63rd Terrace South	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl	e: 10901 Brighton Bay Boulevard N Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 e: Ada Maldonado, COO, D, S, T 9324 Crescent Loop Circle
Name and Ti	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 tle: LaVerne Johnson, D 1229 63rd Terrace South Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl	e: 10901 Brighton Bay Boulevard N Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 e: Ada Maldonado, COO, D, S, T 9324 Crescent Loop Circle Apartment 106 Tampa, Florida 33619 Kaity Panyko, CMO, D
number of shares TICLE V INIT Name and T Address Name and Ti Address	of stock is: FIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS itle: Antonio Guilford, CSO, D 5761 Westover Village Drive Richmond, Virginia 23225 tle: LaVerne Johnson, D 1229 63rd Terrace South Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716	Name and Titl Address: Name and Titl Address:	e: 10901 Brighton Bay Boulevard N Apartment 7111 Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716 e: Ada Maldonado, COO, D, S, T 9324 Crescent Loop Circle Apartment 106 Tampa, Florida 33619 Kaity Panyko, CMO, D

Name and Ti	Robert Woodall, CTO, D	Name and Title:
Address	3420 Old Mill Road NE	Address:
	Rio Rancho, New Mexico 87144	
	GISTERED AGENT da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the periodane depart in
	DeShaun Johnson	n the registered agent is.
	0901 Brighton Bay Boulevard NE, Apt. 7111	_ ~ ~
<u>s</u>	aint Petersburg, Florida 33716	2016 AUG SECRETA
ARTICLE VII INC	CORPORATOR	AHASSEI
		mo -
The name and addre	ss of the Incorporator is:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Name:	DeShaun Johnson	- 5 S
Address:	10901 Brighton Bay Blvd. NE, Apt. 7111	
	Saint Petersburg, Florida 33716	
ARTICLE VIII EF	FECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, if other	er than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
(If an effective date days after the filing		ot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
		e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effec	tive date on the Department of State's records.	
		ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
VI MILA Del na		August 8, 2016
- KIVEV	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are artment of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a may as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
المالا	Ma Uhnan	August 8, 2016
Required	Signature/Incorporator	Date
	/	

,